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Provincial
summary

Summary by communities and provinces
Resident
population

40,847,371

Buildings

9,284,513

Linked
population*

52,467,572

Dwellings

20,946,554

Households

14,187,169Spain

Buildings Dwellings Households

Andalucía
Almería
Cádiz
Córdoba
Granada
Huelva
Jaén
Málaga
Sevilla
Aragón
Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza
Asturias (Ppdo. de)
Balears (Illes)
Canarias
Palmas (Las)
Sta. Cruz Tenerife
Cantabria
Castilla y León
Ávila
Burgos
León
Palencia
Salamanca
Segovia
Soria
Valladolid
Zamora

7,357,558
536,731

1,116,491
761,657
821,660
462,579
643,820

1,287,017
1,727,603
1,204,215

206,502
135,858
861,855

1,062,998
841,669

1,694,477
887,676
806,801
535,131

2,456,474
163,442
348,934
488,751
174,143
345,609
147,694
90,717

498,094
199,090

1,886,628
174,691
234,137
194,776
252,325
140,868
199,290
293,485
397,056
291,815
66,194
72,782

152,839
197,314
245,244
400,427
199,031
201,396
103,813
837,240
103,671
105,120
163,513
57,088

112,185
69,387
42,218

101,061
82,997

3,531,124
271,639
499,691
337,030
442,269
233,981
298,547
718,937
729,030
654,483
127,600
96,405

430,478
523,616
501,840
851,463
433,615
417,848
284,235

1,449,415
141,899
213,934
275,657
98,983

201,970
99,337
65,523

236,701
115,411

2,417,179
176,170
347,038
253,661
281,557
150,951
217,431
434,766
555,605
443,243
73,786
51,070

318,387
389,402
305,478
552,497
286,548
265,949
182,656
889,275
61,331

127,654
179,523
62,036

125,887
52,841
33,464

171,883
74,656

Castilla-La Mancha
Albacete
Ciudad Real
Cuenca
Guadalajara
Toledo
Cataluña
Barcelona
Girona
Lleida
Tarragona
Com. Valenciana
Alicante/Alacant
Castellón/Castelló
Valencia/València
Extremadura
Badajoz
Cáceres
Galicia
Coruña (A)
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
Madrid (Com. de)
Murcia (Región de)
Navarra (Com. Foral)
País Vasco
Álava
Guipúzcoa
Vizcaya
Rioja (La)
Ceuta
Melilla

1,760,516
364,835
478,957
200,346
174,999
541,379

6,343,110
4,805,927

565,304
362,206
609,673

4,162,776
1,461,925

484,566
2,216,285
1,058,503

654,882
403,621

2,695,880
1,096,027

357,648
338,446
903,759

5,423,384
1,197,646

555,829
2,082,587

286,387
673,563

1,122,637
276,702
71,505
66,411

715,938
107,618
171,693
109,845
90,609

236,173
1,169,781

662,623
200,019
108,025
199,114
990,261
391,953
159,628
438,680
433,824
241,719
192,105
736,734
267,188
118,687
129,618
221,241
572,659
339,645
108,581
168,877
32,423
59,395
77,059
66,720
7,013

11,999

986,051
184,961
234,819
136,275
125,915
304,081

3,314,155
2,271,449

412,679
193,676
436,351

2,547,775
1,004,188

325,689
1,217,898

573,796
317,098
256,698

1,308,363
525,402
185,910
196,576
400,475

2,478,145
592,613
258,721
889,560
124,391
295,400
469,769
155,931
22,776
22,492

610,272
123,993
161,840
73,881
64,741

185,817
2,315,856
1,754,332

213,483
128,396
219,645

1,492,792
521,269
176,448
795,075
366,926
219,240
147,686
900,605
364,287
124,452
126,194
285,672

1,873,792
378,252
188,772
741,408
101,503
242,708
397,197
101,439
19,399
17,926

8,986,283
677,323

1,372,208
847,514

1,071,172
654,781
740,999

1,607,944
2,014,342
1,548,691

303,137
203,249

1,042,305
1,322,767
1,016,465
2,059,578
1,062,673

996,905
753,136

3,397,502
288,187
488,133
652,572
233,179
476,471
234,595
138,272
619,313
266,780

Resident
population

Linked
population*

* Includes both resident and non-resident population.

2,349,812
437,928
579,381
289,132
296,428
746,943

8,407,861
6,098,503

868,909
466,432
974,017

5,746,331
2,039,299

712,418
2,994,614
1,300,918

772,607
528,311

3,375,802
1,395,972

440,959
426,113

1,112,758
6,834,488
1,488,427

728,899
2,646,749

345,916
851,742

1,449,091
363,253
73,012
67,598
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